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C A N A D A  
PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC 
DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL 

SUPERIOR COURT 

 

No: 500-11-063053-231 

Commercial Division 
(Sitting as a court designated pursuant to the Companies’ 
Creditors Arrangement Act, R.S.C., c. C-36, as amended)  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED: 
STORNOWAY DIAMONDS (CANADA) INC. 
11272420 CANADA INC. 

Debtors / Applicants 
-&- 
DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 

Monitor 
 

SERVICE LIST 

 

STORNOWAY DIAMONDS (CANADA) INC. 
11272420 CANADA INC. 
Debtors / Applicants 

 

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP 
Attorneys for the Debtors / Applicants 

Me Guillaume Michaud, Me Charlotte Dion & 
Me Noah Zucker 

guillaume.michaud@nortonrosefulbright.com 
charlotte.dion@nortonrosefulbright.com  
noah.zucker@nortonrosefulbright.com 

DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 
Monitor 

Benoit Clouâtre, Jean-François Nadon, Alex 
Bernier, Jean-Philippe Leclerc & Vincent Roy-
Turgeon 

bclouatre@deloitte.ca 
jnadon@deloitte.ca 
albernier@deloitte.ca 
jeleclerc@deloitte.ca 
vroyturgeon@deloitte.ca 
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OSLER HOSKIN HARCOURT LLP 

Attorneys for the Monitor 

Me Sandra Abitan, Me Ilia Kravtsov & Me Julien 
Morissette 

sabitan@osler.com 
ikravtsov@osler.com 
jmorissette@osler.com 

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 

Attorneys for Investissement Québec and  
Diaquem Inc. 

Me Jocelyn Perreault, Me Frédérique Drainville & 
Me Gabriel Faure 

jperreault@mccarthy.ca 
fdrainville@mccarthy.ca 
notification@mccarthy.ca 
gfaure@mccarthy.ca 

INVESTISSEMENT QUÉBEC 
1001, Rene-Levesque Blvd., Suite 1000 
Montréal (Québec) H3B 4L8 

 

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP 

Attorneys for Caisse de dépôt et de placement du 
Québec and CDPQ Ressources Inc. 

Me Alain Riendeau & Me Brandon Farber 

ariendeau@fasken.com 
bfarber@fasken.com  

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 

Attorneys for the Streamers 

Me Guy P. Martel, Me David Massé & Me Danny 
Duy Vu 

gmartel@stikeman.com  
dmasse@stikeman.com 
ddvu@stikeman.com 

OSISKO GOLD ROYALTIES LTD. 
300-1100, des Canadiens-de-Montréal Ave. 
Montréal (Québec) H3B 2S2 

ALBION EXPLORATION FUND LLC 
10122 River Road, Suite 205 
Potomac, Maryland 20854 
United States of America 

TF R&S CANADA LTD. 
161 Bay Street, Suite 4535 
Toronto (Ontario) M5J 2S1 

WASHINGTON STATE INVESTMENT BOARD 
2100 Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
Olympia, Washington 98502 
United States of America  

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) 
Attorneys for Conseil des Cris (Eeyou Istchee), 
Nation Crie de Mistissini & Administration 
régionale Crie 

Me François Dandonneau & Me Geneviève Cloutier 

francois.dandonneau@gowlingwlg.com  
genevieve.cloutier@gowlingwlg.com  

GRAND COUNCIL OF THE CREES (EEYOU ISTCHEE) / 
CREE NATION GOVERNMENT  
2 Lakeshore Road 
Nemaska (Québec) J0Y 3B0 

CREE NATION OF MISTISSINI  
187, Main street 
Mistissini (Québec) G0W 1C0 
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COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY OF CANADA 
100 University Ave., 9th Floor, North Tower 
Toronto (Ontario) H5J 2Y1 

Jonathan.ChampouxCadoche@computershare.com  

MCMILLAN LLP 
Attorneys for Scotiabank 

Me Emile Catimel-Marchand 

Emile.Catimel-Marchand@mcmillan.ca 

STEIN MONAST S.E.N.C.R.L. 
Attorneys for Gaz Métro GNL s.e.c. 

Me Caroline Tardif & Me Antoine Beaudoin 

caroline.tardif@steinmonast.ca  
antoine.beaudoin@steinmonast.ca  

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 

40 Temperance Street 
Toronto, Ontario Canada M5H 0B4 

elena.peng@scotiabank.com 
lynne.wilby@scotiabank.com 
gabriella.demmings@scotiabank.com 
justinl.mitges@scotiabank.com 

ÉNERGIR 
1717 du Havre 
Montréal (Québec) H2K 2X3 

Mr. Étienne Champagne 

etienne.champagne@energir.com 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Attorneys for XL Speciality Insurance Company 

Me John Birch 
jbirch@cassels.com  

 

XL SPECIALITY INSURANCE COMPANY 
505 Eagleview Blvd. 
Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 
United States of America 
ATTN: Commercial Bond 

BFL CANADA 
marchambault@bflcanada.ca 

AXA XL 
cedric.franklin@axaxl.com 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Attorneys for Caterpillar Financial Services 
Limited 

Me Craig A. Mills, Me Patryk Sawiki and Me 
Bertrand Giroux 

cmills@millerthomson.com  
psawicki@millerthomson.com 
bgiroux@millerthomson.com  

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICED LTD. 
400-1122 International Blvd.,  
Burlington (Ontario) L7L 6Z8 

  

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA representing 
CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
Complexe Guy-Favreau, East Tower, 9th Floor 
200 René-Lévesque West Blvd. 
Montréal (Québec) H2Z 1X4 

Me Kim Sheppard and Me Arianne Gauthier  

kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca 
arianne.gauthier@justice.gc.ca  
notificationpgc-agc.fiscal-tax@justice.gc.ca   
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QUEBEC REVENUE AGENCY 
3, Complexe Desjardins, 22nd Floor 
Montréal (Québec) H5B 1A7 

 

POUR M. PARADIS 
Secteur C65-9K 
1265, boul. Charest Ouest 
Québec (Québec)  G1N 4V5 

Me Daniel Cantin & M. Alain Casavant 

danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca   
alain.casavant@revenuquebec.ca  

 

M. Jean-Philippe Paradis, Direction générale du 
recouvrement 

jean-philippe.paradis@revenuquebec.ca  

MINISTÈRE DE L’ÉNERGIE ET DES RESSOURCES 
NATURELLES 
5700, 4e Avenue Ouest, Suite C-318 
Québec (Québec) G1H 6R1 

Katherine.Donnelly-Laliberte@mrnf.gouv.qc.ca  

BÉLANGER SAUVÉ, S.E.N.C.R.L. 
Attorneys for ADF Diesel Industriel inc. 

Me Jean-Éric Guindon & Me Marylou Mireault 

jeguindon@belangersauve.com 
mmireault@belangersauve.com  

CAIN LAMARRE 

Attorneys for Air Creebec Inc. and Services de 
Campements Kiskinchiish s.e.n.c. 

Me Jean-Jacques Rancourt & Me Maxime Néron 

jean.jacques.rancourt@cainlamarre.ca 
maxime.neron@cainlamarre.ca  

ISCO CANADA INC.  

FISHMAN FLANZ MELAND PAQUIN 

Attorneys for GPE Diesel Inc. 

Me Ari Yan Sorek 

asorek@ffmp.ca  

CAIN LAMARRE 
Attorneys for LJL Mécanique 

Me Alexandre Tourangeau & M. Simon Trudel, ing. 

alexandre.tourangeau@cainlamarre.ca  
strudel@ljlmecanique.com  

CAIN LAMARRE 
Attorneys for 9039-4081 Québec Inc. 
Meglab Électronique Inc. 

Me Alexandre Tourangeau 

alexandre.tourangeau@cainlamarre.ca  

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
Attorneys for Continental Conveyor 

CONTINENTAL CONVEYOR 

470, rue St Alphonse Sud 
Thetford Mines (Québec) G6G 3V8 

Me Roger P. Simard 

roger.simard@dentons.com  

Brian Lynn 
blynn@continentalconveyor.ca  

Anne-Renée Bergeron 
abergeron@continentalconveyor.ca  

DLA PIPER LLP 
Attorneys for Winsome Resources Ltd. 

Me Edmond Lamek 

edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com  
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PNEUS GBM Mr. Philippe Desrosiers 

p.desrosiers@pneusgbm.com  

JOURNAL DE QUÉBEC / JOURNAL DE MONTRÉAL Mr. Martin Jolicoeur 

martin.jolicoeur@quebecormedia.com  

L. FOURNIER & FILS 
SWALLOW-FOURNIER INC. 

Me Pierre Matte 

pmatte@fournier-fils.com  

ACCÈS INDUSTRIEL MINIER INC.  Ms. Stephanie Hurtubise and Mr. Martin Paquette 

shu@acces-s.ca 

mp@acces-s.ca  

STEIN MONAST  
Attorneys for Gestion Houde Inc. and 9466-0339 
Québec Inc. 

Me Gilles-Étienne Lemieux, Me Claudie Harvey 

gilles-etienne.lemieux@steinmonast.ca 

claudie.harvey@steinmonast.ca 
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jnadon@deloitte.ca; albernier@deloitte.ca; jeleclerc@deloitte.ca; sabitan@osler.com; 
ikravtsov@osler.com; jmorissette@osler.com; jperreault@mccarthy.ca; fdrainville@mccarthy.ca; 
gfaure@mccarthy.ca; ariendeau@fasken.com; bfarber@fasken.com; gmartel@stikeman.com; 
dmasse@stikeman.com; ddvu@stikeman.com; francois.dandonneau@gowlingwlg.com; 
genevieve.cloutier@gowlingwlg.com; Jonathan.ChampouxCadoche@computershare.com; 
elena.peng@scotiabank.com; lynne.wilby@scotiabank.com; etienne.champagne@energir.com; 
jbirch@cassels.com; marchambault@bflcanada.ca; cedric.franklin@axaxl.com; 
Ritzon.Fernandez@cat.com; structured.finance@cat.com; kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca; 
arianne.gauthier@justice.gc.ca; notificationpgc-agc.fiscal-tax@justice.gc.ca;  
danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca; alain.casavant@revenuquebec.ca; jean-
philippe.paradis@revenuquebec.ca; Katherine.Donnelly-Laliberte@mrnf.gouv.qc.ca; Emile.Catimel-
Marchand@mcmillan.ca; caroline.tardif@steinmonast.ca; antoine.beaudoin@steinmonast.ca; 
notification@mccarthy.ca; Charles.Geffroy@cat.com; Elena.Schwalbe-Chronis@cat.com; 
jeguindon@belangersauve.com; mmireault@belangersauve.com; jean.jacques.rancourt@cainlamarre.ca; 
maxime.neron@cainlamarre.ca; cmills@millerthomson.com; psawicki@millerthomson.com; 
bgiroux@millerthomson.com; alexandre.tourangeau@cainlamarre.ca; strudel@ljlmecanique.com; 
blynn@continentalconveyor.ca; abergeron@continentalconveyor.ca; 
gabriella.demmings@scotiabank.com; justinl.mitges@scotiabank.com; roger.simard@dentons.com; 
p.desrosiers@pneusgbm.com; martin.jolicoeur@quebecormedia.com; pmatte@fournier-fils.com; 
shu@acces-s.ca; mp@acces-s.ca; gilles-etienne.lemieux@steinmonast.ca; 
claudie.harvey@steinmonast.ca; asorek@ffmp.ca 
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